
 2024-2025 Department Chairs and Program Directors

Departments and Programs with a Major First Name Last Name Email Phone PO # Administrative Support Ext.
Applied Health Sciences Leah Jackson leah-jackson@bethel.edu 651.638.6256 68 6522

Art and Design - co-chair Amanda Hamilton amanda-hamilton@bethel.edu 651.638.6157 6 Allie Witzmann 6263

Art and Design - co-chair Jeff Wetzig wetjef@bethel.edu 651.638.6279 2312 Allie Witzmann 6263

Biblical and Theological Studies Erik Leafblad ecl59862@bethel.edu 651.638.6577 48 Suzi Nelson 6577

Biological Sciences Amy Dykstra a-b-dykstra@bethel.edu 651.638.6884 2309 Jing Fang 6289

Business - co-chair MaryAnn Harris m-harris@bethel.edu 651.638.6293 70 Lisa Sellner 6534

Business - co-chair Bethany Opsata b-opsata@bethel.edu 651.638.6318 79 Lisa Sellner 6534

Chemistry Rollin King r-king@bethel.edu 651.638.6792 107 Jing Fang 6289

Communication Studies - co-chair Peggy Kendall p-kendall@bethel.edu 651.638.6051 51 Suzi Nelson 6577

Communication Studies - co-chair Ripley Smith r-smith@bethel.edu 651.638.6927 51 Suzi Nelson 6577

Education Jill Martin jmartin@bethel.edu 651.638.6411 14 Mindy Molin 6793

English and Journalism April Vinding a-vinding@bethel.edu 651.638.6548 2329 Suzi Nelson 6577

History, Philosophy, and Political Science - co-chair Andy Bramsen a-bramsen@bethel.edu 651.638.6322 44 Suzi Nelson 6577

History, Philosophy, and Political Science - co-chair 

(spring only )

Chris Gehrz cgehrz@bethel.edu 651.638.6105 18 Suzi Nelson 6577

Languages and Cultures Graciela Perez gsp99626@bethel.edu 5022 Karin Cleveland 8516

Math and Computer Science Nathan Gossett gosnat@bethel.edu 651.638.6719 2306 Jing Fang 6289

Music and Performing Arts Merrin Guice Gill meg25835@bethel.edu 4 Lydia Shull 6380

Music and Performing Arts - Chair Support Kevin Shull kevin-shull@bethel.edu 651.635.8642 4 Lydia Shull 6380

Nursing (Dean) Diane Dahl diane-dahl@bethel.edu 651.638.6327 97 Sonia Richardson 6291

Nursing (Department Chair) Julie De Haan j-de-haan@bethel.edu 651.638.6177 97 Tanya Larson 6919

Physics and Engineering Brian Beecken beebri@bethel.edu 651.638.6334 87 Jing Fang 6289

Psychological Sciences Angela Sabates a-sabates@bethel.edu 651.635.8751 26 Rachel Young 6295

Social Work (Program Director) Stacy Hepburn sth68447@bethel.edu 2319 Deb Petersen 6294

Social Work (Department Chair) Eydie Shypulski eas33435@bethel.edu 651.638.8751 2319 Deb Petersen 6294
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 2024-2025 Department Chairs and Program Directors

Programs First Name Last Name Email Phone PO # Administrative Support Ext.

Academic Enrichment & Support Center - co-director Sam Mulberry s-mulberry@bethel.edu 651.638.6545 2378 Melanie Eslinger 6416

Academic Enrichment & Support Center - co-director Ruth Nelson rnelson@bethel.edu 651.638.6088 2378 Melanie Eslinger 6416

Actuarial Science and Finance Nathan Gossett gosnat@bethel.edu 651.638.6719 2306 Jing Fang 6289

Actuarial Science and Finance MaryAnn Harris m-harris@bethel.edu 651.638.6293 70 Lisa Sellner 6534

Actuarial Science and Finance Bethany Opsata b-opsata@bethel.edu 651.638.6318 79 Lisa Sellner 6534

Biochemistry/Molecular Biology (BS) Amy Dykstra a-b-dykstra@bethel.edu 651.638.6884 2309 Jing Fang 6289

Christianity and Western Culture - co-director 

(spring only)

Chris Gehrz cgehrz@bethel.edu 651.638.6323 18 Suzi Nelson 6577

Christianity and Western Culture - co-director Sam Mulberry s-mulberry@bethel.edu 651.638.6545 2378 Suzi Nelson 6577

Environmental Science Amy Dykstra a-b-dykstra@bethel.edu 651.638.6884 2309 Jing Fang 6289

General Studies Barrett Fisher b-fisher@bethel.edu 651.638.6803 2351 Suzi Nelson 6577

Honors Program - co-director Paula Soneral p-soneral@bethel.edu 651.638.6513 19 Suzi Nelson 6577

Honors Program - co-director Lex Thompson l-thompson@bethel.edu 651.638.6366 2337 Suzi Nelson 6577

Humanities Program AnneMarie Kooistra a-kooistra@bethel.edu 651.638.6564 66 Suzi Nelson 6577

Humanities Program Andy Bramsen a-bramsen@bethel.edu 651.638.6322 44 Suzi Nelson 6577

Inquiry Writing Seminar April Vinding a-vinding@bethel.edu 651.638.6548 2329 Suzi Nelson 6577

Introduction to the Creative Arts Barrett Fisher b-fisher@bethel.edu 651.638.6803 2351 Suzi Nelson 6577

Neuroscience Melissa Cordes m-cordes@bethel.edu 651.638.6311 28 Jing Fang 6289

Public and Community Health Wendy Thompson wendy-thompson@bethel.edu 97 Tanya Larson 6919

Spark Program Ruth Nelson rnelson@bethel.edu 651.638.6088 2378 Suzi Nelson 6577

Wellbeing Michelle Steffenhagen allmica@bethel.edu 5007

Center for Accessibility and Integration First Name Last Name Email Phone PO # Administrative Support Ext.

BUILD Dawn Allen d-allen@bethel.edu 651.638.6713 2382 Kayla Hokanson 8799

Office of Accessibility Resources & Services Liz Burd liz-burd@bethel.edu 651.638.6332 2358 Rosanna Rogers 6833
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